eArc SMF
Installation Manual
for Flat Roofs (Bitumen)
Tape
Contents
1.0 Summary .................................................................................................................. 1
1.1 Disclaimer ........................................................................................................ 1
1.2 Responsibility .................................................................................................. 1

a) Check for signs of aging of PV modules, including possible rodent damage,
weathering, and whether all connectors are tightly connected or corroded.
 © 2021 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Company Limited. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without
notice.
version SMF-12-2022A   page22 / 23
TM
Annex A
Electrical performance parameter
Series Products
STC
module size
Pmp Vmp Imp Voc Isc
SMF
（156.75mm）
SMF290M-6X10DW 290 32.6 8.9 39.9 9.43 1633*990*2
SMF290M-6X10UW 290 32.6 8.9 39.9 9.43 1661*990*2
SMF345M-6X12DW 345 38.9 8.87 47.7 9.41 1950*990*2
SMF345M-6X12UW 345 38.9 8.87 47.7 9.41 1978*990*2
SMF
（158.75mm）
SMF310M-6X10DW 310 33.3 9.31 40.5 9.81 1653*1000*2
SMF305M-6X10DW 305 33.0 9.25 40.3 9.74 1653*1000*2
SMF310M-6X10UW 310 33.3 9.31 40.5 9.81 1681*1000*2
SMF305M-6X10UW 305 33.0 9.25 40.3 9.74 1681*1000*2
SMF375M-6X12DW 375 40.2 9.33 48.6 9.86 1974*1000*2
SMF370M-6X12DW 370 39.9 9.28 48.4 9.81 1974*1000*2
SMF375M-6X12UW 375 40.2 9.33 48.6 9.86 2002*1000*2
SMF370M-6X12UW 370 39.9 9.28 48.4 9.81 2002*1000*2
SMF
（166mm）
SMF140F-12X04DW 140 13.6 10.30 16.2 10.76 2054*413*2
SMF140F-12X04UW 140 13.6 10.30 16.2 10.76 2054*413*2
SMF285F-12X08DW 285 27.7 10.29 32.9 10.78 2054*753*2
SMF285F-12X08UW 285 27.7 10.29 32.9 10.78 2054*753*2
SMF430F-12X12DW 430 42.0 10.24 49.8 10.74 2054*1084*2
SMF430F-12X12UW 430 42.0 10.24 49.8 10.74 2054*1084*2
SMF320F-12X09UW 320 31.2 10.26 37.0 10.76 2100*860*2
SMF430F-6X24DW 430 42.0 10.24 49.8 10.74 2120*1046*2
 © 2021 Sunman (Zhenjiang) Company Limited. All rights reserved. Specifications included in this manual are subject to change without
notice.
version SMF-12-2022A   page23 / 23